Hong Kong Eschanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Eschange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibilit for the contents of this anno neement, make no representation as to its acc rac or completeness and escreen disclaim an liabilit harsoe er for an loss ho soe er arising from or in reliance pointhe hole or an part of the contents of this anno neement.



(Incorporared in the Ca man Islands ith limited liability)

(Stock code: 00866)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of China Qinfa Group Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that, with effect from 2 September 2024, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Suite 5703 on 57/F, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong. The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board of
China Qinfa Group Limited
XU Da
Chairman

Guangzhou, 2 September 2024

As a "he dare of his anno neemen", he Board comprises Mr. XU Da, Mr. BAI Tao, Mr. ZHAI Yifeng and Ms. DENG Bingjing as he elec hi e directors, and Prof. SHA Zhenq an, Mr. JING Dacheng and Mr. HO Ka Yi Simon as he independent non-elect hi e directors.